FiberGuide System
System Overview
www.adckrone.com  11/11 310902AE 03
1. FiberGuide
4x4 System......................................................................................................................04
2x6 System.......................................................................................................................09
4x6 System.........................................................................................................................12
4x12 System.......................................................................................................................17

An array of 4x4 downspout options are available to feed fiber from
overhead straight sections into fiber optic equipment below.
Ordering Information
Catalog Number
Description
Number of
Junctions Yellow System Black System
4x4 downspouts
Downspout 2** FGS-MDSP-A FGSB-MDSP-A
Cover for 4x4 downspout – FGS-MCDS-AB FGSB-MCDS-AB
Extended downspout 2* FGS-MDSP-EX-A FGSB-MDSP-EX-A
Cover for 4x4 extended downspout – FGS-MCDS-EX-AB FGSB-MCDS-EX-AB
Insertable downspout – FGS-MDSP-A/I FGSB-MDSP-A/I
Trumpet flare used on both 4x4 and 4x6
downspouts; no 4" junction kit required
– FGS-MTRM-A FGSB-MTRM-A
Downspout exit junction kit – FGS-MJWR-A FGSB-MJWR-A
4x4/4x6 downspout; insert converts bottom of downspout to
2x2" without using 2" to 4" adapter, saving vertical space
– FGS-HDSI-AB FGS-HDSI-AB
4x4 attachments
Square to 2" round adapter with flex tube;
one 4x4 junction kit (FGS-MJWR-A) required to attach to a downspout drop
5' length 1 FGS-ASRI-5F FGSB-ASRI-5F
10' length 1 FGS-ASRI-10F FGSB-ASRI-10F
15' length 1 FGS-ASRI-15F FGSB-ASRI-15F
Dual 2" flex tube attachment; no 4x4 junction kit required
(2) 5' length – FGS-KT03-A FGSB-KT03-A
(2) 10' length – FGS-KT03-A10F FGSB-KT03-A10F
(2) 15' length – FGS-KT03-A15F FGSB-KT03-A15F
Single 2" flex tube attachment; no 4x4 junction kit required
5' length – FGS-KT03-A1 FGSB-KT03-A1
10' length – FGS-KT03-A1-10F FGSB-KT03-A1-10F
15' length – FGS-KT03-A1-15F FGSB-KT03-A1-15F
Quad 2" flex tube attachment; no 4x4 junction kit required
(4) 5' length – FGS-KT03-A4-5F FGSB-KT03-A4-5F
(4) 10' length – FGS-KT03-A4-10F FGSB-KT03-A4-10F
(4) 15' length – FGS-KT03-A4-15F FGSB-KT03-A4-15F
4x4 quad 7/8" flex tube attachment; no 4x4 junction kit required
(4) 5' length – FGS-KT07-A4-5F FGSB-KT07-A4-5F
(4) 10' length – FGS-KT07-A4-10F FGSB-KT07-A4-10F
(4) 15' length – FGS-KT07-A4-15F FGSB-KT07-A4-15F
*�A third junction is needed if drop is to a fitting or straight section.
**This drop junction must be a junction type FGS-MJWR-A, FGSB-MJWR-A.
www.adckrone.com  2/12 310902AE08
4x4 System

downspout features a 4x6 exit and accepts the 4x6 exit attachments
listed below.
Ordering Information
Description
Number of
Junctions
Yellow System
Catalog Number
Black System
Catalog Number
4x12 downspouts
Downspout 2* FGS-MDSP-F FGSB-MDSP-F
Cover for 4x12 downspout – FGS-SDSP-F FGSB-SDSP-F
Insertable downspout – FGS-MDSP-F/I FGSB-MDSP-F/I
Trumpet flare – FGS-MTRM-F FGSB-MTRM-F
Downspout with rear T 3* FGS-MDRT-F FGSB-MDRT-F
Island T with spool and factory installed trumpet flare 2 FGS-ISLAND-F FGSB-ISLAND-F
Island T with trumpet and dividing spool; Variable Support Locator Kit included 2 FGS-ISLAND-F-513 FGSB-ISLAND-F-513
Island T with recessed dividing spool 3 FGS-ISLAND3-F FGSB-ISLAND3-F
4x12 attachments
4x6 dual 2" flex tube attachment
5' length – FGS-KT03-B FGSB-KT03-B
10' length – FGS-KT03-B-10F FGSB-KT03-B-10F
15' length – FGS-KT03-B-15F FGSB-KT03-B-15F
4x6 trumpet flare kit;
used on 4x12 downspouts
FGS-MTRM-B FGSB-MTRM-B
4x12 to 4x4 downspout converter;

accommodates up to 350, 2 mm patch cords. The patch cords are routed from a
4x4, 4x6, 4x12 or 4x24 straight section to FOT equipment below the raceway.
Ordering Information
Description
Catalog Number
Yellow System Black System
2-Inch Express Exit™; base, base cover, mounting hardware and support bracket included FGS-MEXP-A/B/F FGSB-MEXP-A/B/F
Low-Profile Express Exit™
Designed for low-ceiling or height-restricted environments, the Low-Profile
Express Exit features a front-removable cover and extends only 2 inches above
the FiberGuide straight section sidewall. It also includes removable rear cable
guides for additional cable management.
Ordering Information
Description
Catalog Number
Yellow System Black System
Low-Profile Express Exit™; base, base cover, mounting hardware and support bracket
included
FGS-MEXP-LP-A/B/F FGSB-MEXP-LP-A/B/F
Attachments for 2-Inch Express Exit™ and Low-Profile
Express Exit™
Ordering Information
Description
Catalog Number
Yellow System Black System
2x2 trumpet flare; junction included FGS-MTRM-C FGSB-MTRM-C
Single 2" flex tube attachment; 2" flex tube and a 2x2 junction to attach to Express Exit unit included
5' length FGS-MEX1-C-5F FGSB-MEX1-C-5F
10' length FGS-MEX1-C-10F FGSB-MEX1-C-10F
15' length FGS-MEX1-C-15F FGSB-MEX1-C-15F
Dual 7/8" flex tube attachment;
two lengths of 7/8" flex tube and a 2" junction to attach to Express Exit unit included
(2) 5' lengths FGS-KT03-C FGSB-KT03-C
(2) 10' lengths FGS-KT03-C-10F FGSB-KT03-C-10F
(3) 15' lengths FGS-KT03-C-15F FGSB-KT03-C-15F
2-Inch Express Exit
Low-Profile Express Exit
www.adckrone.com  2/12 310902AE28
2x6, 4x4, 4x6 System Support Kits
New Threaded Rod Bracket kit
(FGS-HNTR-XX  shown alone and
attached to threaded rod)
Existing Threaded Rod Bracket Kit
(FGS-HETR-XX shown alone and
attached to threaded rod)
Top Support C-Bracket Kit
(FGS-HNTS-XX)
Ladder Rack Cantilever Support
Bracket Kit
(FGS-HDLB-4)
L Bay Support Bracket Kit
(FGS-HLBK shown alone and
attached to 4x4 FiberGuide)
Modified New Threaded Rod
Bracket Kit (FGS-HNTR-5/8-A
shown aloneand attached to
threaded rod)
Top Support Low Profile
C-bracket Kit
(FGS-HNTS-XX-LP)
Modified Existing Threaded Rod
Bracket Kit
(FGS-HETR-5/8-A shown alone
and attached to threaded rod)
Center Support Bracket Kit
(FGS-HTUB-XX)
Ordering Information
Description Catalog Number
2x6, 4x4, 4x6 system support kits
Ladder rack cantilever support bracket kit FGS-HDLB-3
L bay support bracket kit FGS-HLBK
New threaded rod bracket kit; (XX = size: 1/2", 5/8", 12 mm, 14 mm, 16 mm, 18 mm) FGS-HNTR-XX
Existing threaded rod bracket kit; (XX = size: 1/2", 5/8", 12 mm, 14 mm, 16 mm) FGS-HETR-XX
Modified new threaded rod bracket kit; 5/8" FGS-HNTR-5/8-A
Top support low-profile C-bracket kit; (XX = size: 1/2", 5/8", 12 mm, 14 mm, 16 mm) FGS-HNTS-XX-LP
Top support C-bracket kit; (XX = size: 1/2", 5/8", 12 mm, 14 mm, 16 mm) FGS-HNTS-XX
Modified existing threaded rod bracket kit; 5/8" FGS-HETR-5/8-A
Center support bracket kit; (XX = size: 1/2", 5/8", 12 mm, 14 mm, 16 mm, 20 mm) FGS-HTUB-XX
Digital cableway bracket kit; 305 mm (12") FGS-HCBL-12
Digital cableway bracket kit; 381 mm (15") FGS-HCBL-15
Ladder rack center support bracket kit FGS-HNLR-AB
OMX frame center support bracket kit; 16 mm (.63") FGS-HOMX-16MM
Under floor support bracket kit FGS-HUFB-A
Custom brackets are available, please contact ADC.
www.adckrone.com  2/12 310902AE 29
4x12 System Support Kits